percentage mark-up on materials bid and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on 
behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

Contract 26-50 Redesign of Five Corners 

Motion made and seconded to award contract 26-50 for the redesign of five corners 
between the Town and Apex Companies, LLC for one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000) and authorize the Chair to sign the change order on behalf of the Board.  All 
in favor.  

MARBLEHEAD HOUSING COMMITTEE.  Vacancy.  The Chair announced a 
vacancy on the Marblehead Housing Committee and set a deadline of March 6, 2026, to 
receive letters of interest to serve.